DANE COU\IL\ITY DEPT. OF O gl Wiosarsin Sy
%UBLIG g&zxs HIGHWAY & ™ Gulieworks Sogimein, Diviins
TRAD NSPORTATION  -ONTRACT CHANGE ORDER
C.O.#| 8

TO:  Public Works & Transportation Committee DATE | 11/12/2019

PROJECT Printing and Services Remodel

ADDRESS 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd., Madison, Wi

PURCHASE ORDER # 20182285

BID / PROPOSAL # 312037

CONTRACTOR J.H. Findorff & Son, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:
1 | REFERENCE # JHF 008
2 | REQUESTED BY Owner
3 | PROPOSED CHANGE Add flooring in the hall and recycling room, add accoustical ceilings
4 | REASON FOR CHANGE | Additional flooring needed
5 | TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT $10,670.00

**Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor**

The original Contract amount was: ' $400,800.26
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders: $-4,749.00
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order was: $396,051.26
;lt']r;ea?nog:;e;%f?mount will be increased by this Change Order in $10,670.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order will be: $406,721.26
The Completion Date will be unchanged by: 0 days
ggg :;ée &fd E:J?:;?cr;ftéarle(l};mpletwn as of the date of this 5/10/2019
Signature Appro%ls'

// Contractor Public Works, Highway, & Transportation

7
Architect/Engineer (A/E) Controller

Public Works & Transportation Committee Accounting
RES. # Acr :
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor___,  Controfler . Pepaimant _ NE___ PWHT _

HAShare\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Ryan Ehore¥3 18038 - IM th Floor Offlce Remodel Ph2\1 1 + Change Orders\PW Change Orger NGW FINAL, docx




